TOWN OF SORRENTO REFERENDUM ELECTION RESULTS Tuesday, June 8, 2021

The election opened at 10:00 a.m. with the reading of the Warrant by Town Clerk, Kathi Moore.

Article 1. To elect a Moderator and to vote by written ballot.

Peter Drinkwater was elected as Moderator and sworn in by Town Clerk Kathi Moore. The moderator then elected Town Clerk Kathi Moore as Warden to preside over said meeting.

Article 2. Question 1. To see if the Town will vote to approve the following amendment to the "Sorrento Ordinance for Street Naming and Property Numbering"

Section 4. Official Map

Replace: "Planning Board 911E Committee"

With: "911 Addressing Officer"

Yes received 25 votes and passed

No received 6 votes Blank received 1 vote

Article 3. Question 2. To see if the Town will vote to approve the following amendment to the "Sorrento Ordinance for Street Naming and Property Numbering":

Section 5. Numbering and Naming System

Change from: The Town of Sorrento Voters are the final authority in assigning or accepting names for such ways.

To: The Town of Sorrento Voters are the final authority in assigning or accepting names for such public ways while the final authority in assigning or accepting names for private streets shall be the joint decision of the Planning Board, the Board of Selectmen and the 911 Addressing Officer.

Yes received 25 votes and passed

No received 6 votes Blank received 1 vote

Article 4. Question 3. To see if the Town will vote to approve the following change to the Shoreland Zone Map:

Change Map 9 Lots 6, 25 and 25A from Resource Protection to Split Resource Protection and designate the area outside of 75 feet from normal high tide as Limited Residential.

Yes received 21 votes and passed

No received 11 votes

The election closed at 8:00 p.m. at which time ballot clerks counted all ballots.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kathi H. Moore Town Clerk